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Head Teacher: Miss Jasmin Taylor Chair of Governors: Mrs Jane Tranter 

“To be the best 
that we can be” 

Summer second half term attendance  
If your attendance is 98% or more in the Summer 2nd  half term 
you will be entered into a draw to win a prize! We will announce 

what the prize will be soon. 
If you manage 100%, your name will be entered twice. 

 

Enrichment Days 

We hope to see you at your child’s enrichment days next week. 

 

This is a chance for you to watch your child take part in some sporting activi-
ties and to come and see some of the hard work they have completed in school 

this year. There will also be tea, coffee and biscuits! 

 

We ask that children attend school on that day in their PE kit with a coloured 
T-Shirt for their sport house (Long Mynd, Stiperstones, Wenlock Edge,  

Wrekin).  

               Hot weather  
Please make sure your child’s water 
bottle is full, that sunscreen is applied 
before they arrive at school and they 
bring a hat if they have one. 



  

Arthog 2025 
The children had a fabulous week and beautiful weather too! 



 
  



 



 





 





Dates for your diary: 

Monday 23rd June Am Year 6 Enrichment morning  

Pm Year 1 Enrichment afternoon 

Tuesday 24th June Am Year 4 Enrichment morning  

Pm Year 5 Enrichment afternoon 

Wednesday 25th June Am Year 3 Enrichment morning  

Pm Year 2 Enrichment afternoon 

Thursday 26th June Am Reception Enrichment morning  

Wednesday 2nd July  Am Nursery Enrichment  

Pm Nursery Enrichment  

Wednesday 2nd July  Year 6 Crucial Crew  

Friday 4th July  Non uniform day  

Friday 4th July  Reception parents into lunch  

Mondy 7th July  Transition morning in school 

Tuesday 8th July  Year 4 Chester Zoo  

Friday 11th July  Am Year 6 Cinema Trip 

Pm Year 3 Field Trip to Ironbridge  

Tuesday 15th July  Year 6 Performance to parents  

Wednesday 16th July  Year 6 leavers disco 

Thursday 17th July  Year 6 Fun and Floats session  

Friday 18th July  End of year picnic  



 




